
 

  



 

  



 

 
 
 

 
FR Le manuel complet et les consignes de sécurité sont disponibles sur le site web :  
ES El manual completo y las consignas de seguridad están disponibles en el sitio web:  
EN The complete manual and the safety instructions are available on the website:  

PT Manuais de segurança e instruções completas estão disponíveis no site:  
RO Instrucțiuni de manuale și de siguranță complete sunt disponibile pe site-ul:  

BG 
пълни ръчни и безопасност, инструкции са на разположение на интернет 
страницата: 

 

IT Manuale di istruzioni e di sicurezza completi sono disponibili sul sito web:  

DE 
Das vollständige Benutzerhandbuch und Sicherheitshinweise sind auf der Website 
zur Verfügung: 

 

EL πλήρεις οδηγίες χρήσης και ασφάλειας είναι διαθέσιμα στην ιστοσελίδα:  

RU Полные инструкции по эксплуатации и безопасности доступны на веб-сайте:  
FI Käyttöohje ja turvaohjeet ovat saatavilla:  

NL volledige handleiding en veiligheidsvoorschriften zijn beschikbaar op de website:  

KR 전체 설명서 및 안전 지침은 웹 사이트에서 볼 수 있습니다.  

VI Tay hoàn toàn và an toàn hướng dẫn có sẵn trên trang web:  

HI पूर्ण मैनुअल और सुरक्षा ननरे्दशों वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध हैं:  

TL Full manual at kaligtasan tagubilin ay makukuha sa website:  

JA 完全なマニュアルおよび安全に関する指示は、Web サイトで入手できます。  

SV Helt manuell och säkerhetsanvisningar finns på hemsidan:  
TR Tam manuel ve güvenlik talimatları web sitesinde mevcuttur:  

ZHX 网站上提供了完整的手册和安全说明：  

ZHO 網站上提供了完整的手冊和安全說明：  

 UR مکمل دستی اور حفاظت کی ہدایات کی ویب سائٹ پر دستیاب ہیں: 
 AR تتوفر دلیل والسلامة الكاملة الإرشادات التي تظهر على شبكة الإنترنت:  

BN সম্পূর্ণ ম্যানুযাল এবং সুরক্ষার ননর্দণশাবলী এই ওর্যবসাইর্ে উপলব্ধ আর্ে:  

HR Cijeli priručnik i sigurnosne upute dostupne su na web stranici:  
HU A teljes használati útmutató letölthető az alábbi weboldalról:  
TH คู่มอืฉบับสมบูรณ์และค ำแนะน ำดำ้นควำมปลอดภัยมอียู่ในเว็บไซต์:  

SIN 
සම්පූර්ණ අත්පොත සහ ආරක්ෂිත පරිහරණය පිළිබඳ උප්ෙස් ්තොරතුරු 

අඩවි්යහි ෙැක්්ේ. 

 

UKR 
Повний посібник користувача та інструкції з безпеки можна переглянути на 
сайті: 

 

DA Den fuldstændige manual og sikkerhedsmanual er tilgængelige på hjemmeside:  

NO 
Den fullstendige manualen og sikkerhetsinstruksjonene er tilgjengelig på 
nettsiden: 

 

TL  Ang kumpletong manwal at tagubilin sa kaligtasan ay makukuha sa website na:  

 
 

 .است موجود  یتسا وب  در یمنیا  یها دستورالعمل  و کامل یراهنما

FA 

MY  ညြန္ၾကမားခ်က ်မား ဘားအႏၱ ရယ္က င္ၱားရွင္ၱားေၱရားေၱ အျပြ္ၱ  အစံၱ ၱႏၱွင္ၱ   လကကစြဲစမအ ပ္

ရရိၱွၱႏၱိၱ ငပါသြ္။ ဝဘိ္ိုဒ္ေၱပၚတြင္ 

 

LO ຄ ຳແນະນ ຳຄວຳມປອດໄພຢ ູ່ ໃນເວບໄຊທ໌ ແລະ ມີຄ ູ່ ມືສະບັບສົມບ ນ :  

MSA arahan keselamatan tersedia di laman web:Manual penuh dan   

NE :छन ् उपलब्ध वेबसाइटमा ननरे्दशनहरू सुरक्षा र म्यानुअल सम्पूर्ण  

SLK Kompletný návod a bezpečnostné pokyny sú k dispozícii na webovej stránke:  
   

 http://www.energizeyourdevice.com 



 

 
 

 
   

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

  



 

FR Insérez la carte SIM1 + SIM2  
ES Insertar tarjeta(s) SIM1 + SIM2  
EN Insert SIM1 + SIM2 card(s)  
PT Insira o(s) cartão(ões) SIM1 + SIM2  
RO Inseraţi cartela(lele) SIM1 + SIM2  
BG Поставете SIM1 + SIM2 картата(ите)  

IT Inserire scheda/schede SIM1 + SIM2  
DE Setzen Sie die SIM1 + SIM2-Karte(n) ein  
EL Εισάγετε την/τις κάρτα/ες SIM1 + SIM2  
RU Вставьте сим1+ сим2-карту (карты)   
FI Aseta SIM1 + SIM2-kortti  

NL Plaats SIM1 + SIM2-kaart(en)  

KR SIM1 + SIM2 카드 삽입   

VI Lắp thẻ SIM1 + SIM2   

HI ससम कार्ण र्ालें   

TL Ipasok ang SIM1 + SIM2 card (s)   

JA SIM1 + SIM2 カードを挿入する   

SV Sätt i SIM1 + SIM2-kortet (s)   
TR SIM1 + SIM2 kartı takın  

ZHX 插入 SIM1 + SIM2 卡   

ZHO 插入 SIM1 + SIM2 卡   

 UR سم کارڈ)ز( کو داخل کریں  
 SIM1 + SIM2 ARأدخل بطاقة/بطاقات  

BN নসম্ ১ + নসম্ ২ কার্ণ  (গুনল) ঢ াকান  

HR Umetnite karticu(e) SIM1 + SIM2  
HU SIM1 + SIM2 kártyák behelyezése  

 SIM1+ SIM2  سیم كارتةكان جیطَیر بكة KU 

TH ใส ่SIM1 + SIM2   

SIN SIM1 + SIM2 සිම්පපත (පත) ඇතුල් කරන්න  

UKR Вставте SIM-карту 1 та  SIM-карту 2  
DA Indsæt SIM1 + SIM2  
NO Sett inn SIM1 + SIM2 kort(ene)  
TL Ipasok ang (mga) SIM1 + SIM2 card  

 PR .کنید  نصب  را  دو کارت  سیم  +کنید نصب  را  یک کارت  سیم 
MY ကမဒ မ်ားထြ္ၱ  တသင္ၱ ားပါ2 ဆင္ၱား1 + ဆင္ၱ ား  

LO ເຂົ ົ້ ຳ2ຊີ ມ1+ເອົ ຳຊີ ມ  

MAS Masukkan kad SIM1 + kad SIM2  
NE घसुाउनहुोस ्) हरू(कार्णSIM 1 + SIM 2   

SLK Vložte kartu (y) SIM1 + SIM2  
   

 

 

  



 

FR Insérez la carte mémoire SD + SIM  
ES Insertar tarjeta de memoria SD + SIM  

EN Insert SD memory card + SIM  
PT Insira o cartão de memória SD + SIM  
RO Introduceţi cardul de memorie SD + SIM  
BG Поставете SD картата памет + SIM  
IT Inserire scheda di memoria SD + SIM  
DE Setzen Sie die SD-Karte ein + SIM  
EL Εισάγετε την/τις κάρτα/ες SD + SIM  
RU Вставьте SD-карту памяти + SIM  
FI Aseta muistikortti + SIM  
NL Plaats SD-geheugenkaart + SIM  

KR SD 메모리 카드 삽입+ SIM  

VI Lắp thẻ nhớ SD  + SIM  

HI एसर्ी मेमोरी कार्ण र्ालें   

TL Ipasok ang SD memory card  + SIM  

JA SD メモリーカードを挿入する+ SIM  

SV Sätt SD-minneskort  + SIM  
TR SD bellek kartı takın + SIM  

ZHX 插入 SD 记忆卡+ SIM  

ZHO 插入 SD 記憶卡+ SIM  

 SIM+ URایس ڈی میموری کارڈ کو داخل کریں 
 SD + SIM ARأدخل بطاقة ذاكرة  

BN এসনর্ ঢম্র্ম্ানর কার্ণ  + নসম্ কার্ণ  ঢ াকান  

HR Umetnite SD memorijsku karticu + SIM  

HU SIM és memóriakártya behelyezése  

 SD + میَموَرىSIM  كارتةكة جیَطیر بكة KU 

TH ใส่เมโมรีก่ารด์ SD + ซมิ  

SIN SD මතක කොඩ්පත + සිම්පපත ඇතුල් කරන්න  

UKR Вставте карту пам'яті SD та SIM-карту  

DA Indsæt SD hukommelseskort + SIM  
NO Sett inn SD minnekort + SIM  
TL Ipasok ang SD memory card  + SIM  

 PR .کارت یم س+ یدکن نصب را ید اس حافظه کارت 
MY ထြ္ၱ  တသင္ၱားပါ ဆင္ၱ ားကမဒ္+  မြွ္ဥမဏ္က မဒ္SD   

LO ຊິ ມSD +  ໃສູ່ ກຳດຫນູ່ ວຍຄວຳມຈ ຳ  

MAS Masukkan kad memori SD + SIM  

NE घसुाउनहुोस ्SIM +  कार्ण मेमोरीSD    

SLK Vložte pamäťovú kartu SD + SIM  
   

 

  



 

 

 

 

  



 

FR Insérez le câble USB et laissez-le en charge pendant 8 heures  
ES Insertar el cable USB y cargar por 8 horas  
EN Insert USB cable and charge for 8 hours  
PT Insira o cabo USB e carregue durante 8 horas  
RO Conectaţi cablul USB şi încărcaţi telefonul timp de 8 ore  
BG Поставете USB кабела и заредете за 8 часа  

IT Inserire cavo USB e caricare per 8 ore  
DE Stecken Sie das USB-Kabel ein und laden Sie für 8 Stunden  
EL Εισάγετε το καλώδιο USB και φορτίστε για 8 ώρες  
RU Вставьте USB-кабель и заряжайте 8 часов  
FI Aseta USB-kaapeli ja lataa 8 tuntia  

NL Sluit USB-kabel aan en laadt 8 uur op  

KR USB 케이블을 넣고 8 시간 동안 충전하십시오  

VI Lắp cáp USB và sạc trong 8 giờ  

HI 8 घटें के सलए यएूसबी केबल और चार्ण र्ालें  

TL Ipasok ang USB cable at singil para sa 8 oras  

JA USB ケーブルを挿入して 8 時間充電する  

SV Sätt USB-kabel och ta betalt för 8 timmar  
TR USB kablosunu takın ve 8 saat şarj edin  

ZHX 插入 USB 电缆并充电 8小时  

ZHO 插入 USB 電纜並充電 8小時  

 UR گھنٹوں کے لیے چارج کریں    8یو ایس بی کیبل کو داخل کریں اور  
 AR ساعات  8وقم بالشحن لمدة  USBأدخل كابل  

BN USB ঢকনবল ঢ াকান এবং ৮ ঘন্টার জনয চাজণ  করুর্  

HR Spojite USB kabel i punite 8 sati  
HU Usb kábel csatlakoztatása, töltse 8 órán át  

 USB كاتذمیَر  8كیبَلةَكة و بارطاویكةرةكةى لیبَدة بوَ ماوةى KU 

TH เสยีบสำย USB และชำรจ์ไฟเป็ นเวลำ 8 ชั่วโมง  

SIN USB ්ක්බලය ඇතුල් කර පැය 8ක් පුරො ආ්රෝපණය කරන්න  

UKR Приєднайте USB-кабель та заряджайте протягом 8 годин  
DA Indsæt USB kabel og oplad i 8 timer   
NO Sett inn USB kabel og lad den i 8 timer  
TL Ipasok ang USB cable at singil para sa 8 oras  

 
 
 USB.شارژکنید  ساعت 8 مدت  وبرای  کنید نصب  را   

PR 

MY အမားတသင္ၱားပါ နမရီခန႔္8  ဝါယ္မႀကိ  ားထြ္ၱ  တသင္ၱ ားခ်ြ္ိကၿပီား USB  

O ຊົູ່ ວໂມງ8  ແລະສຳກໃຫົ້ ດົນຮອດUSB  ຊ ບສຳຍ  

MAS Masukkan kabel USB dan cas selama 8 jam  

NE गनुणहोस ् चार्ण लागग घण्टाको8  र घसुाउनुहोस ् केबलुUSB    

SLK Vložte kábel USB a nabíjajte 8 hodín  
   

 

  



 

    
SECURITY INFORMATION 

 
Please remember to obey relevant rules and regulations whenever use 
your phone. This will prevent bad effect from you and the environment. 
 

 
General security 

 

 

 
When driving, riding your bike or walking, 

do not use headphones or earphones. Your 
attention could be diverted, which may 

cause an accident and be against the law in 
certain geographical areas. For safety 

precautions do not use your phone while 
driving, always stay aware of your 

surroundings. Follow all safety instructions 
and regulations relating to the use of your 

device when you are driving a vehicle. 
 

 
Don’t use at petrol stations. 

 

Keep your phone at least 5 mm away from 
your ear or body while making calls. 

 

Your phone may produce a bright or 
flashing light. 

 



 

 

Small parts may cause a choking. 

 

Don’t dispose of your phone in fire. 

 

 
To avoid any hearing damage, do not listen 

to high volume levels for an extended. 
Excessive sound pressure from earphones 
and headphones can cause hearing loss. 

 

 

Avoid contact with anything magnetic. 

 

Keep away from pacemakers and other 
electronic medical devices. 

 

Avoid extreme temperatures. 

 

Switch off when asked to in hospitals and 
medical facilities. 

 

Avoid contact with liquids. Keep your phone 
dry. 



 

 

Switch off when told to in aircrafts and 
airports. 

 

Don’t take your phone apart. 

 

Switch off when near explosive materials or 
liquids. 

 

Only use approved accessories. 

 

Don’t rely on your phone for emergency 
communications. 

 

 
Look at the adapter regularly, specifically at the plug 

and the layer to detect any damages. If the adapter is 

damaged, you can’t use it until it’s fixed.  
 

Plug in the adapter to a power outlet which is easily 
accessible. Always unplug the adapter after using it. 

 

Use only the adapter provided with the device. 
 

 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 

Warning electrical hazard 
 

To avoid serious injury, do not touch the 

plug of the charger! 
 

Disconnect the charger when you do not 

use it. 
 

To disconnect a charger or an accessory, 

pull the plug, not the power cable. 
 

The power module is the element that 

allows you to disconnect the product. 
 

The power plug must stay easily accessible. 

 

 

Do not expose your device to direct sunlight, like on 
your car’s dashboard, for example. 

 

In case of overheating do not use the device. 
 

Be careful when using the device while walking. 

 
Do not subject the device to severe impact or drop it 

from high position, it could cause damages or 

malfunctions.  
 

Do not disassemble, modify or fix the device by 

yourself.  
 

To clean the device use a clean and soft rag.  
Do not use any chemical product or detergent. 



 

   
 

EU WEEE 

 
 

Information to consumers in application of EU WEEE. 

 
 

 

 
 

When the phone reaches its end of life, please 
remove the battery before discarding the phone. 

 
This product is subject to European Union regulations that 
promote the re-use and recycling of used electrical and 

electronic equipment. This product required the extraction and 
use of natural resources and may contain hazardous 

substances. The symbol above, on the product or its 
packaging, indicates that this product must not be disposed of 
with your other household waste. Instead, it is your 

responsibility to dispose of your waste equipment by handling 
it over to a designated collection point for the recycling of 
waste electrical and electronic equipment. 

 
The separate collection and recycling of your waste equipment 
at the time of disposal will help to conserve natural resources 

and ensure that it is recycled in a manner that protects human 
health and the environment.  
 

For more information about where you can drop of your waste 
equipment for recycling, please contact your local city office, 
your household waste disposal service, or the store from 

which you purchased the product. 
 



 

 
 

 
Recommendations: 

 

• Do not disassemble, open or tear up the device or the 
batteries. 

 

• Do not expose the product or the battery to heat or fire. 
Avoid storage the device directly to the sunlight.  

 

• Do not short-circuit a battery. Do not stock batteries in a 
drawer where it could short-circuit between each other or 
get in contact by any other metallic objects.  

 

• Do not cause mechanical shocks to batteries. 
 

• In case of the leak, do not let the liquid get in contact with 
your eyes or skin. If that happens wash with clear water 
the affected zone and seek medical advice.  

 

• Follow the marks plus (+) and minus (-) on the battery and 
the device and ensure that the use is correct. 

 
• Do not use any accessories or batteries that are not made 

to be used with the device. 

 

• Monitor the use of batteries by children. 
 

• Consult a doctor immediately in case of ingestion of an 
element or a battery. 

 

• Always buy the battery recommended by the manufacturer 
of the device. 

 

• Always maintain the product and the battery clean and dry. 



 

 

• Wipe the terminals of the product or the battery, if it 
became dirty, with a clean and dry rag.  

 

• It is necessary to charge the battery before its use. Always 
use the charger and read the manufacturer instructions or 

the manual of the device for the instructions regarding 
charging.  

 

• Do not leave a battery charged when it’s not going to be 
used. 

 

• After long periods of storage, it may be necessary to charge 
and discharge the battery several times in order to achieve 
maximum performance. 

 

• Always keep the original documentation of the device, you 
might need it later for future reference. 

 
• If it’s possible, take out the battery of the device when it’s 

not used. 

 

• Do not store your device in extremely hot or cold places like
inside of a car during the summer. It might damage the
device and cause explosion of the battery. It’s
recommended to use the device in a range of temperatures

between -20°C and 40℃.
 

 
 
Prevention of hearing loss 

 
There are irreversible risks of hearing loss if the receiver, the 
earphones, the loudspeaker or the hands-free kit are used at 

a high volume. Adjust the volume to a level that does not 
present danger. Over time, you may accustom to using a 
higher volume, but this may cause damage to your hearing. If 



 

you hear buzzing or muffled speech, stop using the devices 
and consult a specialist.  

The higher the volume, the more quickly your hearing may be 
damaged.  
 

Specialists give the following recommendations: 
 
- Minimize high volume of headphones, the speaker or 

handset. 
- Avoid increasing the volume to cover a noisy environment. 

- Decrease the volume if you cannot hear people speaking 
near you.  



 

    
   SAR 

 
 

Please take time to read this important section. 
 

 
RADIO WAVES 
 
Proof of compliance whit international standards (ICNIRP) or 
with European Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) is required of all 
mobile phone models before they can be put on the market. 
The protection of the health and safety for the user any other 
person is an essential requirement of these standards or this 
directive. 
 
THIS DEVICE MEETS INTERNATIONAL GUIDELINES FOR 
EXPOSURE TO RADIO WAVES 
 
Your mobile device is a radio transmitter and receiver. It is 
designed not to exceed the limits for exposure to radio waves 
(radio frequency electromagnetic fields) recommended by 
international guidelines. The guidelines were developed by an 
independent scientific organization (ICNIRP) and include a 
substantial safety margin designed to assure the safety of all 
persons, regardless of age and health. 
 
The radio wave exposure guidelines use a unit of 
measurement known as the Specific Absorption Rate, or SAR. 
The SAR limit for mobile devices is 2 W/kg. 
 
Tests for SAR are conducted using standard operating 
positions with the device transmitting at its highest certified 
power level in all tested frequency bands.  

 
Body-worn SAR testing has been carried out at a separation 
distance of 5 mm. to meet RF exposure guidelines during 



 

body-worn operation, the device should be positioned at least 
this distance away from the body. If you are not using an 
approved accessory, ensure that whatever product is used is 
free of any metal and that it positions the phone the indicated 
distance away from the body. 
 
For more information, you can go to 
www.energizeyourdevice.com 
 
Additional information about electromagnetic fields and 
public health are available on the following site. 
http://www.who.int/peh-emf. 
 
Your telephone is equipped whit a built-in antenna. For 
optimal operation, you should avoid touching it or degrading 
it. 
 
As mobile devices offer a range of functions, they can be used 
in positions other that against your ear. In such circumstances 
the device will be compliant whit the guidelines when used 
with headset or USB data cable. If you are using another 
accessory ensure that whatever product is used is free of any 
metal and that it positions the phone at least 5 mm away 
from the body.    
 
  



 

   
 

       CE 

 
 

Please take time to read this important section. 

 
 
 

RADIO WAVES 
 

Proof of compliance whit international standards (ICNIRP) or 
with European Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) is required of all 
mobile phone models before they can be put on the market. 

The protection of the health and safety for the user any other 
person is an essential requirement of these standards or this 
directive. 

 
THIS DEVICE MEETS INTERNATIONAL GUIDELINES FOR 
EXPOSURE TO RADIO WAVES 

 
Your mobile device is a radio transmitter and receiver. It is 
designed not to exceed the limits for exposure to radio waves 

(radio frequency electromagnetic fields) recommended by 
international guidelines. The guidelines were developed by an 
independent scientific organization (ICNIRP) and include a 

substantial safety margin designed to assure the safety of all 
persons, regardless of age and health. 
 

 
 

 
 
 

  



 

 
EU Regulatory Conformance 

 
Hereby, this device is in compliance with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 

2014/53/EU. 
 
For the declaration of conformity, visit the Web site 

www.energizeyourdevice.com 
 

Notice: Observe the national local regulations in the location 
where the device is to be used. This device may be restricted 
for use in some or all member states of the European Union 

(EU) 
 
Notes: 

 
- Due to the used enclosure material, the mobile phone shall 
only be connected to a USB Interface of version 2.0 or higher. 

The connection to so called power USB is prohibited. 
 
- The adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall 

be easily accessible. 
 
- Do not use the mobile phone in the environment at too high

or too low temperature, never expose the mobile phone under
strong sunshine or too wet environment. The suitable
temperature for the phone and accessories is -20℃-40℃.

 
- When charging, please place the phone in an environment

that has a normal room temperature and good ventilation. It

is recommended to charge the phone in an environment with

a temperature that ranges from -20℃-40℃. Please ensure 

to use only the charger offered by the manufacturer. 

Using unauthorized charger may cause danger and 

violate the authorization of the phone and the guarantee 

article.

 



 

- CAUTION: RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED 
WITH AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE USED BATTERIES 

ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS 
 
- Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones 

can cause hearing loss. 
 
For more information you can go to 

www.energizeyourdevice.com 
 

Additional information about electromagnetic fields and 
public health are available on the following site. 
http://www.who.int/peh-emf. 

 
Your telephone is equipped whit a built-in antenna. For 
optimal operation, you should avoid touching it or degrading 

it. 
 
As mobile devices offer a range of functions, they can be used

in positions other that against your ear. In such circumstances
the device will be compliant whit the guidelines when used
with headset or USB data cable. If you are using another

accessory ensure that whatever product is used is free of any
metal and that it positions the phone at least 0.5 cm away
from the body.

 
 
 

Google, Google Play, YouTube, Gmail and other marks are trademarks 
of Google LLC. 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 



 

 

We, AVENIR TELECOM,  
(208, Boulevard de Plombières, 13581 Marseille Cedex 20, FRANCE) 
Hereby declares that:  
ENERGIZER complies with the standards and provisions of the directives. 
The certificate of conformity procedure defined in article IV of directive 
2014/53/EU has been under the control of the following organization: 

JianYan Testing Group Shenzhen Co., Ltd 
Building 8, Innovation Wisdom Port, No.155 Hongtian Road, Huangpu 

Community,Xinqiao Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 
People's Republic of China 

 
Phone: +86-755-23118282  Fax: +86-755-23116366 

 
The full text of the certificate of conformity of the device is available upon 
request by mail at the following address: AVENIR TELECOM - 208, 
Boulevard de Plombières, 13581 Marseille Cedex 20, France. 
 
 

 

 
 

22/11/2023  Laurent ORLANDI / COO 

(Date)  (Name and signature of authorized 
person) 

 
Maximum SAR for this model and conditions under which it was recorded: 

EGSM 900 0.139 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 0.658 W/kg 10g Body SAR 

DCS 1800 0.056 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 1.291 W/kg 10g Body SAR 
WCDMA Band 1 0.173 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 1.091 W/kg 10g Body SAR 

WCDMA Band 8 0.154 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 0.631 W/kg 10g Body SAR 

LTE Band 1 0.111 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 1.511 W/kg 10g Body SAR 
LTE Band 3 0.097 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 1.781 W/kg 10g Body SAR 

LTE Band 7 0.258 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 1.400 W/kg 10g Body SAR 

LTE Band 8 0.160 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 0.563 W/kg 10g Body SAR 

LTE Band 20 0.069 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 0.277 W/kg 10g Body SAR 
LTE Band 28 0.097 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 0.251 W/kg 10g Body SAR 

LTE Band 38 0.154 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 0.696 W/kg 10g Body SAR 
LTE Band 40 0.113 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 0.924 W/kg 10g Body SAR 

WLAN 2.4GHz 0.151 W/kg 10g Head SAR | 0.088 W/kg 10g Body SAR 
 

During use, the actual SAR values for this device are usually well below the values stated above. This 

is because, for purposes of system efficiency and to minimize interference on the network, the 
operating power of your mobile device is automatically decreased when full power is not needed for 
the call. The lower the power output of the device, the lower its SAR value. 

 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY             ULTIMATE U652S 



 

    
INFORMATIONS RELATIVES À LA SÉCURITÉ 

 
Merci de bien vouloir respecter les règles et règlementations lors de 

l’utilisation du téléphone. Cela permettra d’éviter les effets indésirables 
pour vous et pour l’environnement.  

 
 
 

Sécurité Générale 
 

 

 
Lorsque vous conduisez, vous faites du vélo 
ou marchez, n’utilisez pas de casque ou des 

écouteurs. Votre attention pourrait être 
détournée, ce qui peut provoquer un 
accident et être contraire à la loi dans 

certaines zones géographiques. N’utilisez 
pas votre téléphone en conduisant pour 
votre propre sécurité et celle d’autrui, 

restez toujours conscient de votre 
environnement. Respectez toutes les 

consignes de sécurité et réglementations 
relatives à l’utilisation de votre appareil 

lorsque vous vous trouvez au volant d’un 
véhicule. 

 

 

Ne pas utiliser le téléphone dans les 
stations services. 

 

Maintenez votre téléphone à au moins 
5mm de votre oreille ou de votre corps 

lorsque vous téléphonez. 



 

 

Votre téléphone peut émettre une lumière 
intense ou un flash. 

 

De petits composants peuvent entraîner des 
étouffements. 

 

 

Ne pas utiliser le téléphone lors d’un 
incendie. 

 

 
Afin d’éviter des dommages auditifs 

éventuels, ne pas écouter à un niveau 
sonore élevé pendant une longue durée. 
Une pression acoustique excessive des 

écouteurs et des casques peut provoquer 
une perte auditive. 

 

 

Eviter tout contact avec des éléments 
magnétiques. 

 

Ne pas approcher des pacemakers ou tout 
autre matériel électronique médical. 

 

Eviter les températures extrêmes. 



 

 

Eteindre le téléphone lorsqu’il vous l’est 

demandé dans les hôpitaux et autres 
centres médicaux. 

 

Eviter le contact avec les liquides. 
Maintenez votre téléphone au sec. 

 

Eteindre l’appareil dans les avions et 
aéroports lorsqu’il vous l’est demandé. 

 

Ne pas démonter le téléphone. 

 

Eteindre le téléphone en cas de proximité 
avec des matériels ou liquides explosifs. 

 

Utiliser seulement les accessoires certifiés. 

 

Ne pas compter uniquement sur le 
téléphone pour les communications 

d’urgence. 



 

 

 
Attention au courant électrique 

 
Pour éviter de sérieuses blessures, ne pas 

toucher les fiches du chargeur! 

 
Débranchez le chargeur quand vous ne 

l'utilisez pas. 

 
Pour débrancher un chargeur ou un 

accessoire, tirez sur la prise, pas sur le 

câble d'alimentation. 
 

Le module d’alimentation est l’élément qui 

permet de déconnecter le produit. 
 

La prise d’alimentation doit rester aisément 

accessible. 
 

 

 
Regardez l'adaptateur régulièrement, en particulier au 

niveau du connecteur el la nappe afin de détecter 
d'éventuels dommages.  

 

Si l'adaptateur est endommagé, vous ne pouvez pas 
l'utiliser jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit réglée. 

 

Branchez l'adaptateur à une prise de courant 
facilement accessible. Débranchez toujours 

l'adaptateur après l'avoir utilisé. 

 
Utilisez uniquement l'adaptateur fourni avec l'appareil. 

 



 

 
N’exposez pas votre appareil à lumière directe du 

soleil, comme sur le tableau de bord de votre voiture, 
par exemple. 

 

En cas de surchauffe, n’utilisez pas l'appareil. 
 

Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez l'appareil en 

marchant. 
 

Ne soumettez pas l'appareil à des chocs violents et ne 

le jetez pas à partir d’une hauteur importante, ceci 
pourrait causer des dommages ou des 

dysfonctionnements. 

 
Ne démontez pas, ne modifiez pas et ne réparez pas 

l'appareil par vous-même. 

 
Pour nettoyer l'appareil utilisez un chiffon propre et 

doux. 
N’utilisez pas n’importe quel produit chimique ou 

détergent. 

 

 
  



 

   
 

La directive européenne DEEE 

 
 

Information à destination des consommateurs en application de la 

directive européenne DEEE  
 

 

 
 

En fin de vie du téléphone, pensez à retirer la batterie. 

 
Ce produit est soumis aux règlementations de l’Union Européenne qui 
encouragent la réutilisation et le recyclage des appareils électroniques 

usagés. Ce produit nécessite l’extraction et l’utilisation de ressources 
naturelles et peut contenir des substances dangereuses. Le symbole ci-
dessus, qui apparaît soit sur le produit, soit sur l’emballage, indique que 

le produit ne peut pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers. Au contraire, 
cela relève de votre responsabilité de jeter vos déchets résultant 
d’équipements électroniques en les apportant à un centre de récolte de 

déchets spécialisé dans le recyclage des déchets électroniques ou issus 
d’équipements électroniques. 
 

Le tri et le recyclage de vos déchets d’équipement au moment de 
l’élimination aident à conserver les ressources naturelles et être certain 
que c’est recyclé de façon à protéger la santé humaine et 

l’environnement. 
 
Pour plus d’information sur où déposer vos déchets d’équipements pour 

le recyclage, veuillez contacter le bureau central de votre commune, 
votre centre de récole de déchets habituel, ou le magasin où vous avez 

acheté le produit. 
 
 



 

Recommandations 
 

• Ne pas démonter, ouvrir ou déchiqueter les éléments ou les 
batteries. 

 

• Ne pas exposer les éléments ou les batteries à la chaleur ou au 
feu. Éviter le stockage directement sous la lumière solaire. 

 

• Ne pas court-circuiter un élément ou une batterie. Ne pas stocker 
des éléments ou des batteries au hasard dans une boîte ou un 
tiroir, où ils peuvent se mettre en court-circuit entre eux ou être 

mis en court-circuit par d'autres objets métalliques. 
 

• Ne pas enlever un élément ou une batterie de son emballage 
d'origine tant que cela n'est pas nécessaire à son utilisation. 

 

• Ne pas faire subir de chocs mécaniques aux accumulateurs. 
 

• Dans le cas d'une fuite d'un élément, prendre garde à ne pas 
laisser le liquide entrer en contact avec la peau ou les yeux. Si 
c'est le cas, laver la zone affectée à grande eau et consulter un 

médecin. 
 

• Respecter les marques plus (+) et moins (–) sur l'élément, la 
batterie et l'appareil et s'assurer que l'utilisation est correcte. 

 

• Ne pas utiliser d'éléments ou de batteries d’accumulateurs qui ne 
sont pas conçus pour être utilisés avec l'appareil. 

 

• Ne pas mélanger des éléments de fabrication, de capacité, de 
taille ou de type différents à l'intérieur d'un appareil. 

 

• Il convient de surveiller l'utilisation d'une batterie par des enfants. 
 
 

• Consulter un médecin sans délai en cas d'ingestion d'un élément 



 

ou d'une batterie. 
 

• Acheter toujours la batterie recommandée par le fabricant du 
dispositif pour le matériel. 

 

• Maintenir les éléments et les batteries propres et secs. 
 

• Essuyer les bornes des éléments ou des batteries, si elles 
deviennent sales, à l'aide d'un tissu propre et sec. 

 

• Il est nécessaire de charger les éléments et les batteries 
d'accumulateurs avant usage. Utiliser toujours le chargeur adapté 
et se référer aux instructions des fabricants ou au manuel de 

l’appareil concernant les instructions de charge qui conviennent. 
 

• Ne pas laisser une batterie en charge prolongée lorsqu'elle n'est 
pas utilisée. 

 

• Après des périodes de stockage prolongées, il peut être nécessaire 
de charger et décharger plusieurs fois les éléments ou les 
batteries d'accumulateurs, afin d'obtenir la performance maximale. 

 

• Conserver les documentations d'origine relatives au produit, pour 
s'y référer ultérieurement. 

 

• N'utiliser l'élément ou la batterie d'accumulateurs que dans 
l'application pour laquelle il ou elle est prévue. 

 

• Si possible, enlever la batterie de l'équipement lorsqu'il n'est pas
utilisé.

• N’entreposez pas votre appareil dans des endroits extrêmement
chauds ou froids comme à l’intérieur d’une voiture en plein été.

Vous risquez d’endommager l’appareil et une explosion de la
batterie. Il est recommandé d’utiliser cet appareil dans une plage
de températures comprise entre -20°C et 40°C.

 



 

Prévention de la diminution de l’acuité auditive 
  

Il existe de risques de perte d’audition irréversibles si le récepteur, les 
écouteurs, le haut-parleur ou le kit mains libres sont utilisés à volume 
élevé. Réglez le volume à un niveau ne présentant pas de danger. Avec 

le temps, vous pouvez vous habituer à un volume plus élevé qui vous 
semble normal mais est susceptible d’endommager votre ouïe. Si vous 
entendez des bourdonnements ou un son étouffé, arrêtez l’écoute et 

faites-vous ausculter par un spécialiste en audition. Plus le volume est 
élevé, plus votre ouïe risque d’être endommagée rapidement. Les 

spécialistes de l’audition donnent les recommandations suivantes: 
  
- Limitez la durée d’utilisation à volume élevé des écouteurs, du haut-

parleur ou du combiné. 
 
- Evitez d’augmenter le volume pour couvrir un environnement bruyant. 

 
- Baissez le volume si vous n’entendez pas les gens parler auprès de 
vous. 

 
 
  



 

   
 

DAS 

 
 

Veuillez prendre le temps de lire cette section importante. 

 
 

 

 
LES ONDES RADIOS 

 
La preuve de la conformité avec les standards internationaux (ICNIRP) 
ou avec les directives européennes 2014/53/UE (RED) est requise pour 

tous les modèles de téléphones portables avant qu’ils puissent être mis 
sur le marché. Cette protection de la santé et de la sécurité de l’utilisateur 
et de toute autre personne est une obligation essentielle des standards 

et de cette directive. 
 
CET APPAREIL EST EN CONFORMITÉ AVEC LES REGLEMENTATIONS 

INTERNATIONALES SUR L’EXPOSITION AUX ONDES RADIOS. 
 
Votre appareil mobile est un transmetteur et récepteur de radio. Il est 

conçu pour ne pas dépasser les limites d’exposition aux ondes radios 
(champs de fréquences radio électromagnétiques) recommandé par les 
lignes directrices internationales. Ces règlementations ont été 

développées par une organisation scientifique indépendante (ICNIRP) et 
incluent une marge substantielle de sécurité conçue pour assurer la 
sécurité de toutes les personnes, indépendamment de leur âge ou de 

leur état de santé.  
 

Les règlementations sur l’exposition aux ondes radio utilisent une unité 
de mesure connue sous le nom de Degré d’Absorption Spécifique, ou 
DAS. La limite de DAS pour les appareils portables est de 2Wkg. 

Les tests de DAS sont effectués en utilisant un téléphone dans des 
positions appropriées, alors qu'il transmet à son niveau de puissance 
homologué maximal, sur toutes les bandes de fréquence testées. 

 



 

Les tests DAS des accessoires portables ont été menés à une distance
de 0.5 cm. Pour respecter les règlementations sur les expositions 
aux fréquences radios lors de l’opération sur les accessoires 

portables, l’appareil doit être séparé du corps à une distance au moins 
égale à cette précitée.

Si vous n’utilisez pas un accessoire certifié, assurez-vous que peu importe
le produit que vous utilisiez, ne comporte pas de métal et qu’il
maintienne le téléphone à cette distance du corps.

 
Pour plus d’informations rendez-vous sur 

http://www.energizeyourdevice.com 
 
Plus d’informations sur les champs électromagnétiques et la santé 

publique sont disponibles sur le site web suivant: 
http://www.who.int/peh-emf. 
  

Votre téléphone est équipé d’une antenne interne. Pour une utilisation 
optimale, veuillez éviter de la toucher ou de l’abîmer.  
 

Étant donné que les téléphones portables offrent une large sélection de
fonctionnalités, ils peuvent être utilisés autrement que proche de l’oreille.
Dans ce cas l’appareil doit remplir les règlementations lorsqu’il est utilisé

avec des écouteurs ou un câble USB. Si vous utilisez un accessoire qui
n’est pas certifié, assurez-vous qu’il maintient le téléphone à au moins
0.5 cm du corps.

 
En outre, il est également recommandé d'utiliser autant que possible le 
casque. Cependant, il faut veiller dans ce cas à éloigner le téléphone du 

ventre des femmes enceintes et le bas du ventre des enfants et des 
adolescents. 

 
Les informations scientifiques actuellement disponibles n’indiquent pas 
que l'utilisation des téléphones mobiles nécessite de prendre des 

précautions. Toutefois, alors que certains sont préoccupés par les risques 
potentiels associés à une période d'utilisation excessive du téléphone, 
nous leur conseillons d'utiliser le casque pour garder le téléphone mobile 

éloigné de la tête et le corps.  



 

   
 

CE 

 
 

Veuillez prendre le temps de lire cette section importante. 

 
 
 

LES ONDES RADIOS 
 

La preuve de la conformité avec les standards internationaux (ICNIRP) 
ou avec les directives européennes 2014/53/UE (RED) est requise pour 
tous les modèles de téléphones portables avant qu’ils puissent être mis 

sur le marché. Cette protection de la santé et de la sécurité de l’utilisateur 
et de toute autre personne est une obligation essentielle des standards 
et de cette directive. 

 
CET APPAREIL EST EN CONFORMITÉ AVEC LES REGLEMENTATIONS 
INTERNATIONALES SUR L’EXPOSITION AUX ONDES RADIOS. 

 
Votre appareil mobile est un transmetteur et récepteur de radio. Il est 
conçu pour ne pas dépasser les limites d’exposition aux ondes radios 

(champs de fréquences radio électromagnétiques) recommandé par les 
lignes directrices internationales. Ces règlementations ont été 
développées par une organisation scientifique indépendante (ICNIRP) et 

incluent une marge substantielle de sécurité conçue pour assurer la 
sécurité de toutes les personnes, indépendamment de leur âge ou de 
leur état de santé.  

 
Conformité à la régulation européenne 

 
De ce fait, cet appareil est en conformité avec les principales obligations 
et les autres points importants contenus dans la Directive 2014/53/UE. 

 
Pour la déclaration de conformité rendez-vous sur le site web  
www.energizeyourdevice.com 

 



 

Note: Merci de respecter les règlementations nationales dans le pays où 
l’appareil est utilisé. L’utilisation de cet appareil peut faire l’objet de 

restrictions dans certains pays membres de l’Union Européenne.  
 
Notes: 

 
- En raison des matériaux utilisés dans l’appareil, le téléphone ne peut 
être uniquement être connecté à une interface USB version 2.0 ou 

supérieure. La connexion à des ports USB différents de ceux indiqués est 
interdite. 

 
- L’adaptateur doit être installé près de l’équipement et doit être 
facilement accessible. 

 
- Ne pas utiliser le téléphone dans un environnement où la température
est trop basse ou trop élevée, ne jamais exposer le téléphone au soleil

et ne jamais le laisser au contact de l’humidité. La température correcte
pour le téléphone et ses accessoires est de -20°C à -40°C.
 

- Lors du chargement, merci de placer le téléphone dans une pièce à
température ambiante et aérée. Il est recommandé de charger le
téléphone dans un environnement où la température est de -20°C à 
40°C. Merci de n’utiliser que le chargeur fourni par le fabricant. 

Utiliser des chargeurs non autorisés peut endommager le téléphone 
et exclure la prise en charge de la garantie.

 
ATTENTION: RISQUE D’EXPLOSION SI LA BATTERIE N’EST PAS 
INSTALLÉE CORRECTEMENT. MANIPULEZ LES BATTERIES EN SUIVANT 

LES INSTRUCTIONS 
 

- Un volume excessif lors de l’utilisation des écouteurs ou des hauts 
parleurs peut endommager l’ouïe.  
 

Pour plus d’informations rendez-vous sur www.energizeyourdevice.com 
 
  



 

Des informations supplémentaires sur les champs électromagnétiques et 
la santé publique sont disponibles sur le site web suivant : 

http://www.who.int/peh-emf. 
 
Votre téléphone est équipé d’une antenne interne. Pour une utilisation 

optimale, veuillez éviter de la toucher ou de l’abimer. 
 
Votre téléphone portable offrant de nombreuses fonctions, il se peut qu’il

soit utilisé dans des positions autres que proche de l’oreille. Dans ce cas,
l’appareil sera en conformité avec les règlementations s’il est utilisé avec

des écouteurs ou un câble USB. Si vous utilisez un autre accessoire,
assurez-vous qu’il ne contient aucune sorte de métaux et qu’il maintient
le téléphone à 0.5cm du corps.

 
 
Google, Google Play, YouTube, Gmail et autres marques sont des 

marques déposées de Google LLC.  



 

Nous, AVENIR TELECOM,  
(208, Boulevard de Plombières, 13581 Marseille Cedex 20, FRANCE) 
Déclarons par la présente que:  
ENERGIZER La procédure de déclaration de conformité, définie dans l’article IV de la 
directive 2014/53/UE a été conduite sous contrôle de l’organisme suivant : 

JianYan Testing Group Shenzhen Co., Ltd 
Building 8, Innovation Wisdom Port, No.155 Hongtian Road, Huangpu 

Community,Xinqiao Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 
People's Republic of China 

 
Phone: +86-755-23118282  Fax: +86-755-23116366 

 
Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de Conformité de l’appareil est disponible sur simple 
demande par voie postale à l’adresse suivante : AVENIR TELECOM - 
208, Boulevard de Plombières, 13581 Marseille Cedex 20, FRANCE. 
 
 

 
22/11/2023  Laurent ORLANDI / COO 

(Date)  (Nom et signature du responsable dûment habilité) 
 

 

Das maximum pour ce modèle et les conditions dans lesquelles il a eté enregistré.: 

EGSM 900 0.139 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 0.658 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

DCS 1800 0.056 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 1.291 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

WCDMA Band 1 0.173 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 1.091 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

WCDMA Band 8 0.154 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 0.631 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

LTE Band 1 0.111 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 1.511 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

LTE Band 3 0.097 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 1.781 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

LTE Band 7 0.258 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 1.400 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

LTE Band 8 0.160 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 0.563 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

LTE Band 20 0.069 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 0.277 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

LTE Band 28 0.097 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 0.251 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

LTE Band 38 0.154 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 0.696 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

LTE Band 40 0.113 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 0.924 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

WLAN 2.4GHz 0.151 W/kg 10g Tête DAS | 0.088 W/kg 10g Corps DAS 

 
Pendant l’utilisation, les valeurs du DAS pour cet appareil sont généralement bien inférieures aux valeurs 
indiquées ci-dessus. Le système a pour but de réduire les interférences sur le réseau. La puissance de 

fonctionnement de votre appareil mobile est automatiquement réduite lorsque la puissance maximale n’est 
pas nécessaire pour l’appel. Une puissance plus faible du dispositif de sortie, donne une valeur du DAS plus.  
 

 

 
 

CERTIFICAT DE CONFORMITÉ 
 

                 ULTIMATE U652S 



 

 معلومات الحمایة   
 
 
یرجى تذكر اتباع القواعد والتعلیمات ذات الصلة كلما استخدمت هاتفك. سوف یؤدي 

 .ذلك إلى منع التأثیر السیئ منك ومن البیئة
 
 

 الأمن العام 
 

 

 
عند القیادة أو ركوب الدراجة الخاصة بك أو المشي لا تستخدم 
سماعات الرأس أو سماعات الأذن. قد یتحول انتباهك مما قد  

یسبب حادث وقد یكون ضد القانون في بعض المناطق  
الجغرافیة. لاحتیاطات السلامة لا تستخدم هاتفك أثناء القیادة،  

للبیئة المحیطة من حولك. "اتبع جمیع تعلیمات  وانتبه دائما 
السلامة واللوائح المتعلقة باستخدام الجھاز الخاص بك عندما  

 ".تقود السیارة
 

 
 .لا تستخدم الھاتف في محطات البنزین

 
الأذن أو الجسم بمسافة  الأقل أثناء إجراء المكالمات.  ملم على5ابقي هاتفك بعیدا عن 

 . ض اًا أو وامًءا ساطعًصدر هاتفك ضوُقد ی

الاختناق.  الأجزاء الصغیرة في  قد تتسبب 



.لا تتخلص من هاتفك في النار

لتجنب أي ضرر بالسمع، لا تستمع إلى مستویات صوت عالیة 
لمدة طویلة. یمكن أن یؤدي ضغط الصوت المفرط من  

.سماعات الرأس وسماعات الأذن إلى فقدان السمع

.تجنب اقتراب الھاتف من أي شيء مغناطیسي

یرجى البقاء بعیداً عن أجھزة تنظیم ضربات القلب وغیرها من  
.الأجھزة الطبیة الإلكترونیة

.تجنب درجات الحرارة القصوى

.أطفئ الھاتف عند طلب ذلك في المستشفیات والمرافق الطبیة

هاتفك جافتجنب ملامسة الھاتف للسوائل. حافظ على  .

.أطفئ الھاتف عند طلب ذلك في الطائرات والمطارات



.لا تأخذ هاتفك بعیداً 

.اطفئ الھاتف عند الاقتراب من المواد المتفجرة أو السوائل

.لا تستخدم سوى الملحقات المعتمدة

.لا تعتمد على هاتفك للاتصالات في حالات الطوارئ

بانتظام، وبخاصة عند قابس الكھرباء والطبقة للكشف عن انظر إلى المحول 
 .أي أضرار. في حالة تلف المحول، لا یمكنك استخدامه حتى یتم إصلاحه

قم بتوصیل المحول بمنفذ للطاقة یمکن الوصول إلیه بسھولة. افصل المحول  
.دائما بعد استخدامه

.استخدم المحول المرفق بالجھاز فقط



خطر صدمات كھربائیة تحذیر  

!لتجنب الإصابة الخطیرة، لا تلمس قابس الشاحن

.افصل الشاحن عند عدم استخدامه

لفصل الشاحن أو أحد الملحقات، اسحب القابس ولیس كبل  
.الطاقة

.وحدة الطاقة هي العنصر الذي یسمح لك بفصل المنتج

.یجب أن یبقى مقبس الطاقة سھل الوصول

جھازك لأشعة الشمس المباشرة على سبیل المثال مثل على لوحة  لا تعرض 
.قیادة سیارتك

.لا تستخدم الجھاز في حالة ارتفاع درجة الحرارة

.كن حذراً عند استخدام الجھاز أثناء المشي

لا تعرض الجھاز لتأثیر شدید أو إسقاطه من مكان عال لأن ذلك یمكن أن 
 .یسبب أضرار أو أعطال

 .لا تفكك أو تعدل أو تصلح الجھاز من قبل نفسك

 .لتنظیف الجھاز استخدم قماشة نظیفة وناعمة
.لا تستخدم أي منتج كیمیائي أو منظف



 SAR معدل الامتصاص المحدد )سار 

.یرجى تخصیص بعض الوقت لقراءة هذا القسم المھم

الموجات اللاسلكية 

/الأوروبي  من    2014/53یتم طلب دلیل الامتثال للمعاییر الدولیة أو التوجیه  الأوروبي  
وسلامة   حمایة صحة  السوق.  في  طرحھا  یتم  أن  قبل  المحمولة  الھواتف  طرازات  جمیع 
المستخدم أو أي شخص آخر هو شرط أساسي لھذه المعاییر أو هذه التوجیھات 

یتوافق هذا الجھاز مع الإرشادات الدولیة للتعرض للموجات اللاسلکیة

حدود  إرسال واستقبال لاسلكي. وهو مصمم بحیث لا یتجاوز  المحمول هو جھاز  جھازك 
ي توصي  التعرض للموجات اللاسلكیة )التردد اللاسلكي في المجالات الكھرومغناطیسیة( الت

بھا المبادئ التوجیھیة الدولیة. تم وضع المبادئ التوجیھیة من قبل منظمة علمیة مستقلة )اللجنة  
وتشمل هامش أمان اساسي یھدف إلى   (ICNIRP الدولیة للحمایة من الإشعاع غیر المؤین
.ضمان سلامة جمیع الأشخاص بغض النظر عن العمر والصحة

قیاس تعرف باسم معدل الامتصاص   التعرض للموجات اللاسلكیة وحدة  تستخدم إرشادات 
 2یبلغ الحد الأقصى لمعدل الامتصاص المحدد للأجھزة المحمولة   .SAR المحدد أو سار
.وات / كجم

تجرى اختبارات معدل الامتصاص المحدد باستخدام اوضاع تشغیل قیاسیة للجھاز الذي یقوم 
 .بإرسال الموجات عند أعلى مستوى قدرة مصدق له في جمیع نطاقات التردد المختبرة

سم.    1.5تم إجراء اختبار معدل الامتصاص المحدد على الجسم عند مسافة انفصال تبلغ  
 لتلبیة المبادئ التوجیھیة للتعرض للترددات اللاسلكیة أثناء عملیة لبس الھاتف  

في الجسم، یجب وضع الجھاز على الأقل بھذه المسافة بعیداً عن الجسم. إذا كنت لا تستخدم  
ملحق معتمد تأكد من أن أي منتج تقوم باستخدامه هو خالي من أي معدن وأنه یضع الھاتف  

ار إلیھا بعیداً عن الجسمفي المسافة المش .

www.energizeyourdevice.com لمزید من المعلومات یمكنك زیارة موقع

 .تتوفر معلومات إضافیة عن المجالات الكھرومغناطیسیة والصحة العامة على الموقع التالي
http://www.who.int/peh-emf.



.تم تزوید هاتفك بھوائي مدمج. من أجل التشغیل الأمثل یجب تجنب لمسه أو تحطیمه

الأجھزة النقالة تقدم مجموعة من الوظائف فیمكن استخدامھا في أوضاع أخرى غیر ولأن 
وضعھا على أذنك. في مثل هذه الظروف، سوف یكون الجھاز متوافق مع المبادئ التوجیھیة
عند استخدامه مع سماعة الرأس أو كابل بیانات یو اس بي USB.  إذا كنت تستخدم ملحق
الأقل آخر تأكد من أن أي منتج تقوم باستخدامه هو خال من أي معدن وأنه یضع الھاتف على 

 عن الجسمً سم بعیدا0.5على مسافة  .

Google   وGoogle Play  والعلامات الأخرى هي علامات تجارية لشركةGoogle LLC . 



،افونير تليكومنحن، شركة  
(208 ، فرنسا20مرسیلیا،  سیديكس  13581، بولیفارد دي بلومبیرس،  )
  :نعُلن بموجب هذا ما يلي

مع معايیر وأحكام التوجیهات. وقد خضعت إجراءات شهادة المطابقة    تتوافق  إنيرجيزر  
/ الأوروبي  لسیطرة المنظمة التالیة   53/ 2014المحددة في المادة الرابعة من  التوجیه   :

JianYan Testing Group Shenzhen Co., Ltd 
Building 8, Innovation Wisdom Port, No.155 Hongtian Road, Huangpu 

Community,Xinqiao Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 
People's Republic of China 

Phone: +86-755-23118282  Fax: +86-755-23116366 

الالكتروني على  بالبريد  الطلب  الجهاز عند  الكامل لشهادة مطابقة  النص  اتاحة  ويتم 
التالي:   تليكوم    العنوان  بلومبیرس،    208  -افونير  دي  مرسیلیا    13581بولیفارد  

، فرنسا20سیديكس  .

22/11/2023 Laurent ORLANDI / COO 

(التاريخ)  (اسم الشخص المرخص له وتوقیعه)

القیم   بكثیر من   أقل  الجهاز  لهذا  الفعلیة  النوعي  الامتصاص  قیم معدل  تكون  الاستخدام  أثناء 
الطا  تقلیل  التداخل على الشبكة يتم تلقائیاً  النظام وتقلیل  قة  المذكورة أعلاه. ولأغراض كفاءة 

بك عندما لا تكون هناك حاجة إلى طاقة كاملة للمكالمة.   الخاص  المحمول  للجهاز  التشغیلیة 
 .كلما انخفضت الطاقة الناتجة عن الجهاز، انخفضت قیمة معدل الامتصاص النوعي 

 ULTIMATE U652S              شهادة المطابقة 





FCC Statement 

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference. 

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 

2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate 

the equipment. 

NOTE:  

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 

instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur 

in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined 

by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.  

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

 

SAR Information Statement 

Your wireless phone is a radio transmitter and receiver. It is designed and manufactured not to exceed the emission limits for exposure 
to radiofrequency (RF) energy set by the Federal Communications Commission of the U.S. Government. These limits are part of 
comprehensive guidelines and establish permitted levels of RF energy for the general population. The guidelines are based on 
standards that were developed by independent scientific organizations through periodic and thorough evaluation of scientific studies. 
The standards include a substantial safety margin designed to assure the safety of all persons, regardless of age and health. The 
exposure standard for wireless mobile phones employs a unit of measurement known as the Specific Absorption Rate, or SAR. The 
SAR limit set by the FCC is 1.6 W/kg. * Tests for SAR are conducted with the phone transmitting at its highest certified power level in all 
tested frequency bands. Although the SAR is determined at the highest certified power level, the actual SAR level of the phone while 
operating can be well below the maximum value. This is because the phone is designed to operate at multiple power levels so as to use 
only the power required to reach the network. In general, the closer you are to a wireless base station antenna, the lower the power 
output. Before a phone model is available for sale to the public, it must be tested and certified to the FCC that it does not exceed the 
limit established by the government adopted requirement for safe exposure. The tests are performed in positions and locations (e.g., at 
the ear and worn on the body) as required by the FCC for each model. The highest SAR value for this model phone when tested for use 
at the ear is 0.752W/Kg and when worn on the body, as described in this user guide, is 0.973W/Kg(Body-worn measurements differ 
among phone models, depending upon available accessories and FCC requirements). The maximum scaled SAR in hotspot mode is 
1.322W/Kg. While there may be differences between the SAR levels of various phones and at various positions, they all meet the 
government requirement for safe exposure. The FCC has granted an Equipment Authorization for this model phone with all reported 
SAR levels evaluated as in compliance with the FCC RFexposure guidelines. SAR information on this model phone is on file with the 
FCC and can be found under the Display Grant section of http://www.fcc.gov/ oet/fccid after searching on  
FCC ID: 2AM4J-U652S Additional information on Specific Absorption Rates (SAR) can be found on the Cellular 
Telecommunications Industry Asso-ciation (CTIA) web-site at http://www.wow-com.com. * In the United States and Canada, the SAR 
limit for mobile phones used by the public is 1.6 watts/kg (W/kg) averaged over one gram of tissue. The standard incorporates a 
sub-stantial margin of safety to give additional protection for the public and to account for any variations in measurements. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Body-worn Operation 

This device was tested for typical body-worn operations. To comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance 

 of 10mm must be maintained between the user’s body and the handset, including the antenna. Third-party belt-clips, holsters,  

and similar accessories used by this device should not contain any metallic components. Body-worn accessories that do not meet 

these requirements may not comply with RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or an approved 

antenna.  
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